TAI-TECH P2
1. Features
2. Applications
3. Dimensions
A
B
C
E
D
1.5
A
B
C
E
D
100
A
B
C
E
D
100 F
T
Series A(mm) B(mm) C(mm) D(mm) E(mm) L(mm) G(mm) H(mm)
TMPA0312S 3.2±0.2 3.1±0.2 1.0±0.2 0.8±0.2 0.6±0.2 3.6Ref 1.9Ref 1.0Ref
TMPA0315S 3.2±0.2 3.1±0.2 1.3±0.2 0.8±0.2 0.6±0.2 3.6Ref 1.9Ref 1.0Ref
TMPA0318S 3.2±0.2 3.1±0.2 1.6±0.2 0.8±0.2 0.6±0.2 3.6Ref 1.9Ref 1.0Ref
TMPA0302S 3.5±0.2 3.2±0.2 1.8±0.2 0.7±0.2 1.2±0.2 4.1Ref 1.9Ref 1.45Ref
Series A(mm) B(mm) C(mm) D(mm) E(mm) L(mm) G(mm) H(mm)
TMPA0401SP 4.5±0.2 4.1±0.2 1.0Max 0.8±0.25 1.8±0.2 5.2Ref 2.2Ref 2.5Ref

TAI-TECH P4
Leadframe non-leadframe
A
B
C
E
D
820
2131
A`
Recommend PC Board Pattern
L
G
H
Series A(mm) B(mm) C(mm) D(mm) E(mm) L(mm) G(mm) H(mm)
TMPA1003S 11.0±0.5 10.0±0.3 2.8±0.2 2.0±0.3 See Spec
table 13.5Ref 5.4Ref 3.5Ref
TMPA1004S 11.0±0.3 10.0±0.3 3.8±0.2 2.0±0.3 See Spec
table 12.5Ref 5.4Ref 3.5Ref
TMPA1005S 11.0±0.5 10.0±0.3 4.8±0.2 2.0±0.3 See Spec
table 12.5Ref 5.4Ref 3.5Ref
TMPA1205SP 13.5±0.5 12.6±0.2 4.7±0.3 2.3±0.3 See Spec
table 14.5Ref 8.0Ref 5.0Ref
TMPA1206SP 13.5±0.5 12.6±0.2 5.7±0.3 2.3±0.3 See Spec
table 14.5Ref 8.0Ref 5.0Ref
TMPA1265SP 13.5±0.5 12.6±0.2 6.2±0.3 2.3±0.3 See Spec
table 14.5Ref 8.0Ref 5.0Ref
Recommend PC Board Pattern
L
G

TMPA 0603 S - 1R0 MN - D
A B C D E F
B: Dimension BxC
C: Type Standard.
D: Inductance R10=0.1uh，1R0=1.0uh，100=10uh，101=100uh，102=1000uh.
E: Inductance Tolerance K=±10%，L=±15%，M=±20%，N=±25%，Y=±30%
F: Code Marking: Black.1R0 and 2209(22YY, 09 WW,follow production date).
TAI-TECH P6
5. Specification
Part Number
Inductance
L0 (uH)±20%
@ 0 A
I rms ( A ) I sat ( A ) DCR(mΩ)
Typ Max Typ Max Typ Max
TMPA0312S-R24MN 0.24 8.3 7.2 9.5 8.0 12.0 14.4
TMPA0312S-R36MN 0.36 7.0 6.4 7.5 6.8 15.5 18.6
TMPA0312S-R47MN 0.47 6.3 5.9 6.6 6.1 20.5 24.6
TMPA0312S-R68MN 0.68 5.1 4.6 5.5 5.0 29.0 34.8
TMPA0312S-1R0MN 1.00 3.8 3.5 4.1 3.6 42.0 50.4
TMPA0312S-1R5MN 1.50 3.3 2.9 3.5 3.0 57.0 68.4
TMPA0312S-2R2MN 2.20 2.8 2.5 3.0 2.6 84 101
TMPA0312S-3R3MN 3.30 2.2 2.0 2.5 2.3 150 180
TMPA0312S-4R7MN 4.70 1.8 1.6 2.2 2.0 225 248
TMPA0312S-6R8MN 6.80 1.5 1.3 1.7 1.5 290 319
TMPA0312S-100MN 10.0 1.2 1.1 1.3 1.2 440 484
Part Number
Inductance
L0 (uH)±20%
@ 0 A
I rms ( A ) I sat ( A ) DCR(mΩ)
Typ Max Typ Max Typ Max
TMPA0315S-R22MN 0.22 8.7 8.0 10.0 8.5 10.0 12.0
TMPA0315S-R33MN 0.33 7.4 6.8 8.0 7.0 12.5 15.0
TMPA0315S-R47MN 0.47 6.6 6.1 7.0 6.5 15.5 19.0
TMPA0315S-R56MN 0.56 6.3 6.0 7.0 6.3 20.0 24.0
TMPA0315S-R68MN 0.68 5.6 5.0 6.0 5.5 25.0 30.0
TMPA0315S-1R0MN 1.00 4.7 4.4 5.0 4.5 34.0 41.0
TMPA0315S-1R5MN 1.50 4.0 3.2 4.0 3.2 50.0 60.0
TMPA0315S-2R2MN 2.20 3.2 2.9 3.5 3.1 70.0 84.0
TMPA0315S-3R3MN 3.30 2.6 2.4 2.8 2.5 120 144
TMPA0315S-4R7MN 4.70 2.0 1.8 2.4 2.2 170 204
TMPA0315S-5R6MN 5.60 1.7 1.5 2.0 1.8 200 240
TMPA0315S-6R8MN 6.80 1.6 1.4 1.8 1.6 223 268
TMPA0315S-8R2MN 8.20 1.5 1.3 1.6 1.4 300 360
TMPA0315S-100MN 10.0 1.4 1.2 1.5 1.3 335 402
Part Number
Inductance
L0 (uH)±20%
@ 0 A
I rms ( A ) I sat ( A ) DCR(mΩ)
Typ Max Typ Max Typ Max
TMPA0318S-R24MN 0.24 9.0 8.5 11.0 9.5 11.5 13.8
TMPA0318S-R36MN 0.36 7.4 6.9 9.0 8.0 13.0 15.6
TMPA0318S-R47MN 0.47 7.0 6.6 7.7 7.0 15.0 18.0
TMPA0318S-R56MN 0.56 6.6 6.3 7.3 6.5 19.0 22.8
TMPA0318S-R68MN 0.68 6.2 5.9 6.8 6.2 22.0 26.4
TMPA0318S-1R0MN 1.00 5.3 5.0 5.8 5.3 28.0 34.0
TMPA0318S-1R5MN 1.50 4.5 4.0 5.0 4.5 38.0 45.6
TMPA0318S-2R2MN 2.20 3.5 3.2 4.1 3.7 63.0 75.0
TMPA0318S-3R3MN 3.30 2.8 2.5 3.0 2.6 96.0 115.0
TMPA0318S-4R7MN 4.70 2.3 2.0 2.5 2.3 145.0 174.0
TMPA0318S-5R6MN 5.60 2.0 1.8 2.1 1.9 170.0 204.0
TMPA0318S-6R8MN 6.80 1.8 1.5 2.0 1.8 220.0 264.0
TMPA0318S-8R2MN 8.20 1.5 1.3 1.6 1.4 300.0 360.0
TMPA0318S-100MN 10.0 1.6 1.4 1.7 1.5 290.0 348.0
TAI-TECH P7
Part Number Inductance
L0 (uH)±20%
Irms ( A ) I sat ( A ) DCR (mΩ)
Typ Max Typ Max Typ Max
TMPA0302S-R15YN 0.15±30% 11.0 10.0 14.0 12.0 8.0 9.6
TMPA0302S-R22MN 0.22 10.0 9.0 12.0 10.5 10.0 12.0
TMPA0302S-R33MN 0.33 9.0 8.0 10.0 9.0 12.0 14.4
TMPA0302S-R47MN 0.47 8.0 7.0 8.5 7.5 14.5 17.4
TMPA0302S-R68MN 0.68 6.8 6.3 7.0 6.5 20 24
TMPA0302S-1R0MN 1.0 5.8 5.3 6.0 5.5 27 33
TMPA0302S-1R5MN 1.5 5.1 4.6 5.5 5.0 35 42
TMPA0302S-2R2MN 2.2 4.0 3.5 4.5 4.0 55 66
TMPA0302S-3R3MN 3.3 3.0 2.6 3.2 2.8 92 111
TMPA0302S-4R7MN 4.7 2.5 2.2 2.8 2.5 122 147
TMPA0302S-6R8MN 6.8 2.0 1.8 2.2 2.0 211 254
TMPA0302S-100MN 10.0 1.5 1.3 1.6 1.4 285 342
Part Number
Inductance
L0 A(uH)
±20%
I rms ( A ) I sat ( A ) DCR(mΩ)
Typ Max Typ Max Typ Max
TMPA0401SP-1R0MN 1.00 3.5 3.0 5.0 4.5 42 48.3
TMPA0401SP-1R5MN 1.50 2.8 2.4 4.6 4.3 62 72
TMPA0401SP-2R2MN 2.20 2.6 2.3 3.8 3.3 90 108
TMPA0401SP-3R3MN 3.30 2.1 1.8 3.3 2.8 135 150
TMPA0401SP-4R7MN 4.70 1.9 1.6 2.8 2.4 180 216
TMPA0401SP-6R8MN 6.80 1.7 1.5 2.3 2.0 260 300
TMPA0401SP-8R2MN 8.20 1.5 1.3 2.1 1.8 282 330
TMPA0401SP-100MN 10.0 1.4 1.2 2.0 1.6 316 340
Part Number
Inductance
L0 A(uH)
±20%
I rms ( A ) I sat ( A ) DCR(mΩ)
Typ Max Typ Max Typ Max
TMPA0402SP-R10MN 0.10 16 14 26 22 2.9 3.2
TMPA0402SP-R22MN 0.22 14 12.5 15 13 4.8 5.5
TMPA0402SP-R33MN 0.33 12 11 10.5 9.5 7.5 8.3
TMPA0402SP-R47MN 0.47 10 9.0 9.0 8.0 9.5 11
TMPA0402SP-R68MN 0.68 9.0 8.0 7.6 6.6 11.6 13.5
TMPA0402SP-R82MN 0.82 8.0 7.0 6.0 5.5 16.3 18.8
TMPA0402SP-1R0MN 1.00 7.5 6.5 5.5 5.0 19 22
TMPA0402SP-1R5MN 1.50 6.7 5.8 5.2 4.8 27 31
TMPA0402SP-2R2MN 2.20 5.5 5.0 4.5 4.0 41 48
TMPA0402SP-3R3MN 3.30 4.5 3.5 3.1 2.7 65 75
TMPA0402SP-4R7MN 4.70 3.8 3.2 2.8 2.5 84 95
TMPA0402SP-5R6MN 5.60 3.2 2.8 2.6 2.3 97 115
TMPA0402SP-6R8MN 6.80 2.9 2.5 2.4 2.1 131 157
TMPA0402SP-8R2MN 8.20 2.6 2.3 2.2 2.0 140 168
TMPA0402SP-100MN 10.0 2.4 2.2 2.1 1.9 165 215
TMPA0402SP-150MN 15.0 1.5 1.3 1.6 1.4 325 375
TAI-TECH P8
Part Number
Inductance
L0 A(uH)
±20%
Irms ( A ) I sat ( A ) DCR
(mΩ)Typ
DCR
(mΩ)MaxTyp Max Typ Max
TMPA404010AF-4R7MN 4.70 2.6 2.3 3.0 2.6 120 144
TMPA404010AF-6R8MN 6.80 2.0 1.8 2.3 2.0 200 240
TMPA404010AF-100MN 10.0 1.6 1.4 2.0 1.7 300 320
Part Number
Inductance
L0 A(uH)
±20%
I rms ( A ) I sat ( A ) DCR(mΩ)
Typ Max Typ Max Typ Max
TMPA0502SP-R10MN-D 0.10 25 22 29 26 2.3 2.53
TMPA0502SP-R15YN-D 0.15±30% 22 19 27 24 2.8 3.2
TMPA0502SP-R22MN-D 0.22 16 14 20 17 3.80 4.40
TMPA0502SP-R33MN-D 0.33 14 13 11 9.0 5.20 6.00
TMPA0502SP-R47MN-D 0.47 13 11 9.0 8.0 6.10 7.20
TMPA0502SP-R68MN-D 0.68 12 10 8.0 7.0 8.00 9.20
TMPA0502SP-1R0MN-D 1.00 8.6 7.5 7.5 6.5 14.0 16.2
TMPA0502SP-1R5MN-D 1.50 7.5 6.5 7.0 6.0 22.0 26.4
TMPA0502SP-2R2MN-D 2.20 6.5 6.0 5.8 5.0 29.0 34.0
TMPA0502SP-3R3MN-D 3.30 6.0 5.0 5.0 4.7 50.0 60.0
TMPA0502SP-4R7MN-D 4.70 4.0 3.0 4.7 4.4 84.0 97.0
TMPA0502SP-5R6MN-D 5.60 3.5 2.8 4.4 4.0 91.0 109
TMPA0502SP-6R8MN-D 6.80 3.1 2.6 4.2 3.8 110 127
TMPA0502SP-8R2MN-D 8.20 2.9 2.5 3.9 3.4 123 142
TMPA0502SP-100MN-D 10.0 2.7 2.4 3.5 3.0 150 180
TMPA0502SP-150MN-D 15.0 2.2 1.9 2.6 2.3 224 252
TMPA0502SP-220MN-D 22.0 1.9 1.6 2.2 1.9 290 325
Part Number
Inductance
L0 A(uH)
±20%
I rms ( A ) I sat ( A ) DCR
(mΩ)Typ
DCR
(mΩ)Max
Typ Max Typ Max
TMPA0503S-R10MN-D 0.10 26 23 33 29 2.0 2.2
TMPA0503S-R33MN-D 0.33 16 14 12 10 4.5 5.4
TMPA0503S-R47MN-D 0.47 13.5 12 10 9.0 5.2 6.0
TMPA0503S-R56MN-D 0.56 13.0 11.5 9.5 8.5 6.1 7.2
TMPA0503S-R68MN-D 0.68 12.5 11 9.0 8.0 7.4 8.5
TMPA0503S-R82MN-D 0.82 10 9.0 8.8 7.7 8.0 9.2
TMPA0503S-1R0MN-D 1.00 9.0 8.0 8.5 7.5 10.5 12
TMPA0503S-1R5MN-D 1.50 8.0 7.0 7.5 6.5 13.6 15.7
TMPA0503S-2R2MN-D 2.20 7.0 6.5 6.5 5.8 21.6 25
TMPA0503S-3R3MN-D 3.30 6.3 5.8 6.0 5.3 28 33
TMPA0503S-4R7MN-D 4.70 5.5 4.8 5.3 4.6 38 44
TMPA0503S-5R6MN-D 5.60 5.0 4.3 4.6 4.0 50 58
TMPA0503S-6R8MN-D 6.80 4.3 3.7 3.5 3.1 57 66
TMPA0503S-100MN-D 10.0 3.8 3.4 2.5 2.1 88 103
TMPA0503S-150MN-D 15.0 2.9 2.5 2.2 1.7 140 170
TMPA0503S-220MN-D 22.0 2.4 2.0 2.0 1.7 190 228
TAI-TECH P9
Part Number Inductance
L0 (uH) ±20%
I rms ( A ) I sat ( A ) DCR
(mΩ)Typ
DCR
(mΩ)Max
Typ Max Typ Max
TMPA606010AF-4R7MN-D 4.70 2.6 2.3 3.5 3.0 140.0 161.0
TMPA606010AF-6R8MN-D 6.80 2.1 1.9 2.5 2.2 164.0 197.0
TMPA606010AF-100MN-D 10.0 1.7 1.5 2.1 1.9 259.0 310.0
Part Number
Inductance
L0 A(uH)
±20%
I rms ( A ) I sat ( A ) DCR
(mΩ)Typ
DCR
(mΩ)Max
Typ Max Typ Max
TMPA053T-R10YN-D 0.10±30% 32 28 32 28 1.8 2.1
TMPA053T-R22MN-D 0.22 18 16 17 14.5 2.8 3.2
TMPA053T-R35MN-D 0.35 16.5 15 15 12 4.6 5.1
TMPA053T-R47MN-D 0.47 16 14 11 9.5 5.5 6.4
TMPA053T-R68MN-D 0.68 12 10.5 9.0 8.5 7.0 8.4
TMPA053T-1R0MN-D 1.00 8.5 7.5 8.5 8.0 12.8 13.8
TMPA053T-1R5MN-D 1.50 6.6 6.0 6.3 5.5 16 21
TMPA053T-2R2MN-D 2.20 6.0 5.5 5.7 5.0 23 27.6
TMPA053T-3R3MN-D 3.30 5.5 5.0 5.0 4.3 30 36
TMPA053T-4R7MN-D 4.70 5.0 4.5 4.0 3.7 43 52
Part Number
Inductance
L0 A(uH)
±20%
I rms ( A ) I sat ( A ) DCR
(mΩ)
Typ
DCR
(mΩ)
MaxTyp Max Typ Max
TMPA0618S-R15YN-D 0.15±30% 21 19 30 27 1.9 2.4
TMPA0618S-R22MN-D 0.22 19 17 22 20 3 3.6
TMPA0618S-R33MN-D 0.33 17 15 19.5 17.5 4.4 5.3
TMPA0618S-R47MN-D 0.47 14 12 16 14 6.3 7.0
TMPA0618S-R68MN-D 0.68 12 10 14 12 7 8.4
TMPA0618S-1R0MN-D 1.0 9.5 8.5 11.5 10 12 14.4
TMPA0618S-1R5MN-D 1.5 8 7 10.5 9 18.5 22.2
TMPA0618S-2R2MN-D 2.2 7.0 6.0 7.5 6.5 29.5 33.5
TMPA0618S-3R3MN-D 3.3 6.0 5 7 5.7 49 56.4
TMPA0618S-4R7MN-D 4.7 4.5 4 5.8 5 56 67.2
TMPA0618S-6R8MN-D 6.8 4 3.2 4 3.5 75 90
TMPA0618S-100MN-D 10.0 3 2.7 3.3 2.9 109 130
TAI-TECH P10
Part Number
Inductance
L0 A(uH)
±20%
I rms ( A ) I sat ( A ) DCR
(mΩ)Typ
DCR
(mΩ)Max
Typ Max Typ Max
TMPA0602S-R15MN-D 0.15 28 25 34 31 2.1 2.4
TMPA0602S-R22MN-D 0.22 21 18 23 20 2.7 3.4
TMPA0602S-R33MN-D 0.33 19 16 20 18 3.7 4.4
TMPA0602S-R47MN-D 0.47 15 13 18 16 5.6 6.3
TMPA0602S-R68MN-D 0.68 13 11 14 12 7.8 8.8
TMPA0602S-1R0MN-D 1.00 11 9.5 12.5 10.5 13.5 15.5
TMPA0602S-1R5MN-D 1.50 9.5 8.0 11.5 9.8 19.5 22.5
TMPA0602S-2R2MN-D 2.20 8.0 7.0 10 9.0 25.6 29.5
TMPA0602S-3R3MN-D 3.30 6.8 5.2 7.5 6.0 41.5 48
TMPA0602S-4R7MN-D 4.70 5.5 4.5 6.0 5.0 48 57
TMPA0602S-5R6MN-D 5.60 5.0 4.0 5.0 4.0 56 66
TMPA0602S-6R8MN-D 6.80 4.5 3.8 4.3 3.6 60 70
TMPA0602S-100MN-D 10.0 3.4 3.0 3.4 3.0 118 140
Part Number
Inductance
L0 A(uH)
±20%
I rms ( A ) I sat ( A ) DCR
(mΩ)Typ
DCR
(mΩ)Max
Typ Max Typ Max
TMPA0624S-R10YN-D 0.10±30% 30 25 70 60 1.2 1.35
TMPA0624S-R15YN-D 0.15±30% 32 30 41 34 1.5 1.80
TMPA0624S-R22MN-D 0.22 26 23 34 28 2.2 2.53
TMPA0624S-R33MN-D 0.33 24 21 27 24 3.2 3.52
TMPA0624S-R47MN-D 0.47 19 16 22 18 4.4 5.06
TMPA0624S-R68MN-D 0.68 17 14 17 15 5.2 6.0
TMPA0624S-R82MN-D 0.82 16 13 16 14 7.3 8.1
TMPA0624S-1R0MN-D 1.00 13 11 15 13 10 11.8
TMPA0624S-1R5MN-D 1.50 11 9.0 14 12 13.5 16
TMPA0624S-2R2MN-D 2.20 9.5 8.0 10 9.0 18.5 23
TMPA0624S-3R3MN-D 3.30 8.0 6.0 8.5 7.0 31 38
TMPA0624S-4R7MN-D 4.70 6.5 5.5 7.0 6.0 38 46
TMPA0624S-5R6MN-D 5.60 6.0 5.0 6.2 5.7 47 56.4
TMPA0624S-6R8MN-D 6.80 4.5 4.0 6.0 5.6 58 67
TMPA0624S-100MN-D 10.0 3.7 3.4 4.6 4.2 81 93
TAI-TECH P11
Part Number
Inductance
L0 A(uH)
±20%
I rms ( A ) I sat ( A ) DCR
(mΩ)Typ
DCR
(mΩ)Max
Typ Max Typ Max
TMPA0603S-R10YN-D 0.10±30% 35 30 45 40 1.1 1.3
TMPA0603S-R15YN-D 0.15±30% 30 25 40 36 1.7 2.1
TMPA0603S-R22MN-D 0.22 23 21 34 32 2.0 2.5
TMPA0603S-R33MN-D 0.33 21 20 25 22 2.8 3.4
TMPA0603S-R47MN-D 0.47 18 16 20 18 3.4 4.0
TMPA0603S-R56MN-D 0.56 16.5 15 18 16 3.9 4.5
TMPA0603S-R68MN-D 0.68 16 14.5 17 15 4.7 5.3
TMPA0603S-R82MN-D 0.82 14 13 16 14 5.4 6.0
TMPA0603S-1R0MN-D 1.00 12 11 15 13.5 6.7 7.4
TMPA0603S-1R5MN-D 1.50 10 9.0 14 12 10.2 12.1
TMPA0603S-2R2MN-D 2.20 8.0 7.5 10 9.0 13.5 15
TMPA0603S-3R3MN-D 3.30 6.5 6.0 9.5 8.5 19 22
TMPA0603S-4R7MN-D 4.70 5.5 5.0 6.5 5.5 28 33
TMPA0603S-5R6MN-D 5.60 5.5 5.0 6 5.2 39 42
TMPA0603S-6R8MN-D 6.80 4.5 4.2 6 5.0 43 50
TMPA0603S-8R2MN-D 8.20 4.5 4.0 6 4.7 54 60
TMPA0603S-100MN-D 10.0 4.0 3.5 5.5 4.5 62 68
TMPA0603S-150MN-D 15.0 3.0 2.5 4.5 4.0 110 140
TMPA0603S-220MN-D 22.0 2.5 2.0 3.0 2.5 150 190
TMPA0603S-330MN-D 33.0 2.1 1.8 2.5 2.0 215 258
TMPA0603S-470MN-D 47.0 1.9 1.6 1.8 1.6 250 300
Part Number
Inductance
L0 A(uH)
±20%
I rms ( A ) I sat ( A ) DCR
(mΩ)Typ
DCR
(mΩ)Max
Typ Max Typ Max
TMPA0604S-R15MN-D 0.15 35 30 45 40 1.4 1.68
TMPA0604S-R33MN-D 0.33 25 23 28 25 2.2 2.5
TMPA0604S-R45MN-D 0.45 20 18 21 18 2.8 3.2
TMPA0604S-R56MN-D 0.56 19 16 20 17 3.4 3.7
TMPA0604S-1R0MN-D 1.00 15 13 15 13.5 5.6 6.2
TMPA0604S-6R8MN-D 6.80 7.6 6.6 6.8 5.8 31 38
TMPA0604S-100MN-D 10.0 5.0 4.5 6.3 5.8 52 60
TAI-TECH P12
Part Number
Inductance
L0 A(uH)
±20%
I rms ( A ) I sat ( A ) DCR
(mΩ)Typ
DCR
(mΩ)Max
Typ Max Typ Max
TMPA0605S-R15MN-D 0.15 35 32 45 40 1.3 1.7
TMPA0605S-R22MN-D 0.22 30 26 40 35 1.7 2.2
TMPA0605S-R33MN-D 0.33 26 24 25 23 1.9 2.4
TMPA0605S-R47MN-D 0.47 22 20 22 20 2.9 3.3
TMPA0605S-R56MN-D 0.56 21 19 21 18 3.4 3.9
TMPA0605S-R68MN-D 0.68 20 18 20 17 3.6 4.1
TMPA0605S-R82MN-D 0.82 18 16 18 15 5.3 5.9
TMPA0605S-1R0MN-D 1.00 17 15 16 13 5.6 6.2
TMPA0605S-1R5MN-D 1.50 15 13 13 10.5 6.6 7.3
TMPA0605S-2R2MN-D 2.20 14 12 10 8.5 10 11.5
TMPA0605S-3R3MN-D 3.30 13 11 9.5 8.0 14 16.2
TMPA0605S-4R7MN-D 4.70 11 9.5 8.8 7.5 20.8 24
TMPA0605S-5R6MN-D 5.60 10 8.5 8.0 7.2 28 33
TMPA0605S-6R8MN-D 6.80 9.0 8.0 7.6 7.0 30 36
TMPA0605S-8R2MN-D 8.20 7.5 6.5 6.5 6.0 38.5 45
TMPA0605S-100MN-D 10.0 7.0 6.0 6.0 5.7 44 53
TMPA0605S-150MN-D 15.0 5.0 4.0 4.0 3.2 73 85
TMPA0605S-220MN-D 22.0 4.2 3.6 3.6 3.1 122 142
TMPA0605S-330MN-D 33.0 3.0 2.5 2.3 1.8 142 170
TMPA0605S-470MN-D 47.0 2.6 2.0 1.8 1.5 275 320
TMPA0605S-101MN-D 100.0 1.8 1.4 1.2 1 432 520
Part Number
Inductance
L0 A(uH)
±20%
I rms ( A ) I sat ( A ) DCR (mΩ)
Typ Max Typ Max Typ Max
TMPA0754S-1R5MN-D 1.5 15.5 14.0 16.0 14.0 6.1 7.3
TMPA0754S-3R3MN-D 3.3 11.5 10.5 12.0 11.0 12.0 14.4
TMPA0754S-4R4MN-D 4.4 10.3 9.3 11.5 10.3 15.3 18.4
TMPA0754S-4R7MN-D 4.7 10.0 9.0 11.2 10.0 17.0 20.4
TMPA0754S-6R8MN-D 6.8 8.0 7.0 9.5 8.5 24 28.8
Part Number
Inductance
L0 A(uH)
±20%
I rms ( A ) I sat ( A ) DCR (mΩ)
Typ Max Typ Max Typ Max
TMPA0804SP-R10YN-D 0.10±30% 35.0 30.0 52.0 47.0 0.42 0.47
TMPA0804SP-R15MN-D 0.15 32.0 28.0 48.0 45.0 1.1 1.25
TMPA0804SP-R33MN-D 0.33 28.0 25.0 36.0 32.0 1.6 1.9
TMPA0804SP-1R0MN-D 1.0 19.0 17.0 18.0 16.0 3.6 4.32
TMPA0804SP-3R3MN-D 3.3 13.0 11.0 13.0 11.0 12.0 14.0
TMPA0804SP-4R7MN-D 4.7 10.0 9.0 11.0 10.0 19.0 21.9
TMPA0804SP-100MN-D 10.0 6.5 5.5 8.5 7.5 45.0 52.0
TMPA0804SP-150MN-D 15.0 5.4 4.9 6.5 6.0 60.0 69.0
TMPA0804SP-220MN-D 22.0 4.5 4.0 4.5 4.0 85.0 98.0
TAI-TECH P13
Part Number
Inductance
L0 A(uH)
±20%
I rms ( A ) I sat ( A ) DCR (mΩ) E(mm)
±0.3
Type
Typ Max Typ Max typ max
TMPA1004S-R15YN-D 0.15±30% 44.0 38.0 82.0 75.0 0.5 0.6 3.0 non-leadframe
TMPA1004S-R15MN-0R4410-D 0.15 40.0 75.0 0.44±10% 3.0 non-leadframe
TMPA1004S-R22MN-D 0.22 36.0 33.0 70.0 60.0 0.72 0.83 3.0 non-leadframe
TMPA1004S-R22MN-R6007-D 0.22 50.0 40.0 72.0 65.0 0.6±7% 3.0 non-leadframe
TMPA1004S-R36MN-D 0.36 33.0 29.0 51.0 45.0 1.05 1.18 3.0 non-leadframe
TMPA1004S-R47MN-D 0.47 32.0 28.0 46.0 40.0 1.3 1.5 3.0 non-leadframe
TMPA1004S-R56MN-D 0.56 25.0 23.0 34.0 29.0 1.6 1.8 2.5 non-leadframe
TMPA1004S-R68MN-D 0.68 23.0 20.0 31.0 28.0 1.9 2.2 2.5 non-leadframe
TMPA1004S-R82MN-D 0.82 22.0 19.0 30.0 27.0 2.1 2.5 2.5 non-leadframe
TMPA1004S-1R0MN-D 1.00 20.0 18.0 29.0 26.0 2.9 3.25 2.5 non-leadframe
TMPA1004S-1R5MN-D 1.50 17.5 16.0 26.0 22.0 3.7 4.2 2.5 non-leadframe
TMPA1004S-2R2MN-D 2.20 15.0 13.0 20.0 16.0 5.8 6.7 3.0 leadframe
TMPA1004S-3R3MN-D 3.30 11.0 10.0 17.5 14.0 10.5 11.8 3.0 leadframe
TMPA1004S-4R7MN-D 4.70 8.8 8.0 15.2 13.0 15.8 19 3.0 leadframe
TMPA1004S-5R6MN-D 5.60 8.0 7.2 14.1 11.5 19 22.8 3.0 leadframe
TMPA1004S-6R8MN-D 6.80 7.8 6.8 12.2 11.0 22 24.5 3.0 leadframe
TMPA1004S-8R2MN-D 8.20 7.6 6.5 9.5 8.5 25 28 3.0 leadframe
TMPA1004S-100MN-D 10.0 7.5 6.1 8.6 7.5 27 30 3.0 leadframe
TMPA1004S-150MN-D 15.0 6.25 5.0 7.0 6.0 41 45 3.0 leadframe
TMPA1004S-220MN-D 22.0 5.0 4.1 6.2 5.5 58 66 3.0 leadframe
TMPA1004S-330MN-D 33.0 4.4 3.5 5.5 5.0 84 91 3.0 leadframe
TMPA1004S-470MN-D 47.0 3.5 3.0 4.0 3.7 125 143 3.0 leadframe
TMPA1004S-680MN-D 68.0 2.6 2.4 3.2 3.0 184 210 3.0 leadframe
TMPA1004S-820MN-D 82.0 2.3 2.1 3.0 2.8 240 270 3.0 leadframe
TMPA1004S-101MN-D 100 2.0 1.8 2.7 2.4 270 310 3.0 leadframe
Part Number
Inductance
L0 A(uH)
±20%
I rms ( A ) I sat ( A ) DCR (mΩ)
Typ Max Typ Max Typ Max
TMPA0805SP-1R0MN-D 1.0 20.0 18.0 16.0 14.0 3.4 4.1
TMPA0805SP-3R3MN-D 3.3 15.0 13.0 12.0 10.0 10.8 13.0
TMPA0805SP-4R7MN-D 4.7 11.0 10.0 11.0 10.0 16.0 19.6
TMPA0805SP-100MN-D 10.0 7.2 6.5 8.0 7.0 37 44.5
TMPA0805SP-150MN-D 15.0 5.0 4.0 5.5 4.5 50.0 60.0
TMPA0805SP-220MN-D 22.0 4.6 4 5 4.5 82 90
TMPA0805SP-470MN-D 47.0 3.8 3.2 3.1 2.6 135 150
TMPA0805SP-101MN-D 100.0 2.5 2.2 2.3 1.9 290 319
Part Number
Inductance
L0 A(uH)
±20%
I rms ( A ) I sat ( A ) DCR (mΩ) E(mm) Type
Typ Max Typ Max typ max
TMPA1003S-R22MN-D 0.22 33 30 50 45 0.9 1.0 2.7±0.35 non-leadframe
TMPA1003S-R36MN-D 0.36 28 25 40 35 1.25 1.4 2.7±0.35 non-leadframe
TMPA1003S-R47MN-D 0.47 26 23 36 32 1.8 2.2 2.5±0.35 non-leadframe
TMPA1003S-R82MN-D 0.82 20 18 28 25 3.1 3.7 3.0±0.3 leadframe
TMPA1003S-2R2MN-D 2.20 14 12 18 16 7.8 8.8 3.0±0.3 leadframe
TMPA1003S-4R7MN-D 4.70 10 9 12 10 18.5 21.3 3.0±0.3 leadframe
TMPA1003S-8R2MN-D 8.20 7.2 6.5 7.2 6.8 32 38 3.0±0.3 leadframe
TAI-TECH P14
Part Number
Inductance
L0 A(uH)
±20%
I rms ( A ) I sat ( A ) DCR (mΩ) E(mm)
±0.3
Type
Typ Max Typ Max Typ Max
TMPA1005S-R36MN-D 0.36 34.0 30.0 52.0 46.0 0.82 0.92 3.0 non-leadframe
TMPA1005S-R47MN-D 0.47 33.0 29.0 46.0 40.0 1.15 1.32 3.0 non-leadframe
TMPA1005S-R68MN-D 0.68 28.0 25.0 35.0 32.0 1.6 1.9 2.5 non-leadframe
TMPA1005S-1R0MN-D 1.00 25.0 23.0 33.0 30.0 2.6 3.0 2.5 non-leadframe
TMPA1005S-1R5MN-D 1.50 23.0 21.0 27.0 24.0 3.4 3.8 2.5 non-leadframe
TMPA1005S-2R2MN-D 2.20 19.5 17.5 20.0 18.0 5.1 5.6 3.0 leadframe
TMPA1005S-3R3MN-D 3.30 17.0 15.0 17.5 15.5 8.1 9.1 3.0 leadframe
TMPA1005S-4R7MN-D 4.70 15.0 13.0 16.0 14.0 9.3 10.5 3.0 leadframe
TMPA1005S-5R6MN-D 5.60 13.0 11.0 15.0 12.5 12.8 14.4 3.0 leadframe
TMPA1005S-6R8MN-D 6.80 12.0 10.0 14.0 12.0 15.0 17.3 3.0 leadframe
TMPA1005S-8R2MN-D 8.2 10 8.5 13.5 11.5 16.1 18.8 3.0 leadframe
TMPA1005S-100MN-D 10.0 7.6 7.2 13.0 11.0 18.9 21.8 3.0 leadframe
TMPA1005S-150MN-D 15.0 6.5 6.0 8.5 7.5 32 39 3.0 leadframe
TMPA1005S-220MN-D 22.0 6.0 5.5 6.0 5.5 44.0 54.0 3.0 leadframe
TMPA1005S-330MN-D 33.0 5.5 5.0 5.8 5.2 740 86.0 3.0 leadframe
TMPA1005S-470MN-D 47.0 4.5 4.0 4.0 3.5 106.0 127.0 3.0 leadframe
TMPA1005S-680MN-D 68.0 3.5 3.0 3.5 3.0 148.0 177.0 3.0 leadframe
TMPA1005S-101MN-D 100 2.2 2.0 2.8 2.4 242.0 290.0 3.0 leadframe
Part Number
Inductance
L0 A(uH)
±20%
I rms ( A ) I sat ( A ) DCR (mΩ) E(mm)
±0.3
Type
Typ Max Typ Max Typ Max
TMPA1205SP-R47MN-D 0.47 38.0 34.0 65.0 58.0 0.77 0.9 4.0 non-leadframe
TMPA1205SP-R56MN-D 0.56 36.0 32.5 57.0 50.0 1.1 1.3 4.0 non-leadframe
TMPA1205SP-R68MN-D 0.68 34 31 50 42 1.3 1.55 4.0 non-leadframe
TMPA1205SP-1R0MN-D 1.00 30 27 40 34 1.6 1.9 4.0 non-leadframe
TMPA1205SP-1R5MN-D 1.50 25 22 31 28 3.2 3.8 4.7 leadframe
TMPA1205SP-2R2MN-D 2.20 17 15.5 26 23 4.1 4.8 4.7 leadframe
TMPA1205SP-3R3MN-D 3.30 15.5 14 23 20.5 6.0 7.0 4.7 leadframe
TMPA1205SP-4R7MN-D 4.70 14 12.5 18.5 16 8.8 10.2 4.7 leadframe
TMPA1205SP-6R8MN-D 6.80 12 11 16.5 15 13 16 4.7 leadframe
TMPA1205SP-100MN-D 10.0 10 9.0 13 10.5 19.2 22 4.7 leadframe
TMPA1205SP-150MN-D 15.0 9.4 8.2 11 9.2 30 36 4.7 leadframe
TMPA1205SP-220MN-D 22.0 8.0 7.0 8.5 7.5 42 52 4.7 leadframe
TMPA1205SP-330MN-D 33.0 6.0 5.2 7.3 6.5 66 80 4.7 leadframe
TMPA1205SP-470MN-D 47.0 5.2 4.3 6.0 5.2 78 94 4.7 leadframe
TMPA1205SP-680MN-D 68.0 4.3 3.6 5.0 4.4 110 132 4.7 leadframe
TMPA1205SP-820MN-D 82.0 3.9 3.4 4.5 4.1 142 171 4.7 leadframe
TMPA1205SP-101MN-D 100 3.5 3.0 4.0 3.7 175 210 4.7 leadframe
TMPA1205SP-151MN-D 150 2.7 2.3 3.2 2.8 280 336 4.7 leadframe
TAI-TECH P15
Part Number
Inductance
L0 A(uH)
±20%
I rms ( A ) I sat ( A ) DCR (mΩ) E(mm)
±0.3
Type
Typ Max Typ Max Typ Max
TMPA1206SP-R36MN-D 0.36 60.0 50.0 70.0 60.0 0.65 0.8 4.7 non-leadframe
TMPA1206SP-R82MN-D 0.82 35 30 41 36 1.4 1.7 4.0 non-leadframe
TMPA1206SP-1R0MN-D 1.00 30.0 26.0 34.0 29.0 1.7 2.0 4.0 leadframe
TMPA1206SP-1R5MN-D 1.50 28.0 24.0 32.0 27.0 2.4 3.0 4.0 leadframe
TMPA1206SP-2R2MN-D 2.20 25.0 21.0 28.0 24.0 3.7 4.3 4.7 leadframe
TMPA1206SP-3R3MN-D 3.30 21.0 18.0 28.0 24.0 5.30 6.50 4.7 leadframe
TMPA1206SP-4R7MN-D 4.70 19.0 16.0 23.0 19.5 7.0 8.4 4.7 leadframe
TMPA1206SP-5R6MN-D 5.60 16.0 14.0 19.0 17.0 9.0 10.8 4.7 leadframe
TMPA1206SP-8R2MN-D 8.20 13.5 12.0 17.0 15.5 13.5 16.0 4.7 leadframe
TMPA1206SP-100MN-D 10.0 12.0 10.5 16.0 14.5 15.5 18.6 4.7 leadframe
TMPA1206SP-150MN-D 15.0 10.0 8.50 10.0 9.00 24.0 29.0 4.7 leadframe
TMPA1206SP-220MN-D 22.0 8.00 7.00 9.00 8.00 31.2 37.5 4.7 leadframe
TMPA1206SP-330MN-D 33.0 6.50 5.50 7.80 6.70 56.0 68.0 4.7 leadframe
TMPA1206SP-470MN-D 47.0 5.20 4.50 6.70 5.50 76.0 88.0 4.7 leadframe
TMPA1206SP-560MN-D 56.0 4.90 4.10 6.30 5.30 90 108 4.7 leadframe
TMPA1206SP-680MN-D 68.0 4.50 3.70 5.80 5.00 103 124 4.7 leadframe
TMPA1206SP-101MN-D 100 3.20 2.80 5.00 4.00 162 195 4.7 leadframe
TMPA1206SP-151MN-D 150 2.60 2.20 4.10 3.20 270 325 4.7 leadframe
Part Number
Inductance
L0 A(uH)
±20%
I rms ( A ) I sat ( A ) DCR (mΩ) E(mm)
±0.3
Type
Typ Max Typ Max Typ Max
TMPA1265SP-R10YN-D 0.10±30% 65 60 120 115 0.2 0.25 4.7 non-leadframe
TMPA1265SP-R22MN-D 0.22 53 42 112 105 0.4 0.46 4.7 non-leadframe
TMPA1265SP-R33MN-D 0.33 46.0 36.0 75.0 65.0 0.6 0.7 4.7 non-leadframe
TMPA1265SP-R47MN-D 0.47 42.0 35.0 68.0 58.0 0.88 1.02 4.7 non-leadframe
TMPA1265SP-R56MN-D 0.56 37.0 33.5 57.0 50.0 1.1 1.3 4.0 non-leadframe
TMPA1265SP-R68MN-D 0.68 36.5 33 55 46 1.25 1.5 4.0 non-leadframe
TMPA1265SP-1R0MN-D 1.00 33 29 45 36 1.5 1.8 4.0 non-leadframe
TMPA1265SP-1R5MN-D 1.50 29 25 35 30 2.2 2.53 4.0 non-leadframe
TMPA1265SP-2R2MN-D 2.20 25 21 28.5 24 3.7 4.2 4.7 leadframe
TMPA1265SP-3R3MN-D 3.30 22 19 27 22.5 5.3 6.2 4.7 leadframe
TMPA1265SP-4R7MN-D 4.70 20 17 25 21 6.8 8.0 4.7 leadframe
TMPA1265SP-5R6MN-D 5.60 18 15 23 19.5 8.3 9.8 4.7 leadframe
TMPA1265SP-6R8MN-D 6.80 16.5 14 21 18 9.8 11.3 4.7 leadframe
TMPA1265SP-8R2MN-D 82.0 15 12.5 19 17 12 13.8 4.7 leadframe
TMPA1265SP-100MN-D 10.0 13 11 17 15 13 15.8 4.7 leadframe
TMPA1265SP-150MN-D 15.0 11 9.5 13.5 12 22 26 4.7 leadframe
TMPA1265SP-220MN-D 22.0 10 8 10 9 31 35 4.7 leadframe
TMPA1265SP-330MN-D 33.0 9.0 6.5 9.0 8.0 46.0 55.0 4.7 leadframe
TMPA1265SP-470MN-D 47.0 8.0 5.7 7.6 6.8 58.0 67.0 4.7 leadframe
TMPA1265SP-680MN-D 68.0 5.8 4.8 6.0 5.0 82.0 100.0 4.7 leadframe
TMPA1265SP-101MN-D 100 5.0 3.8 5.0 4.0 140.0 161.0 4.7 leadframe
TAI-TECH P16
Part Number
Inductance
L0 A(uH)
±20%
I rms ( A ) I sat ( A ) DCR
(mΩ)Typ
DCR
(mΩ)Max
Typ Max Typ Max
TMPA1707SP-R47MN-D 0.47 60 55 110 100 0.7 0.9
TMPA1707SP-R56MN-D 0.56 56 50 80 70 0.81 0.97
TMPA1707SP-1R0MN-D 1.00 46 42 50 45 1.06 1.3
TMPA1707SP-1R5MN-D 1.50 39 35 46 40 1.5 1.8
TMPA1707SP-2R2MN-D 2.20 32 30 35 32 1.8 2.2
TMPA1707SP-3R3MN-D 3.30 30 28 32 29 2.7 3.3
TMPA1707SP-4R7MN-D 4.70 28 26 29 26 3.7 4.5
TMPA1707SP-5R6MN-D 5.6 26 23 27 23 5.0 6.0
TMPA1707SP-6R8MN-D 6.80 24 22 25 22 6.0 7.2
TMPA1707SP-100MN-D 10.0 21 19 22 19 9.2 10.6
TMPA1707SP-150MN-D 15.0 16 14 16 14 12.8 15.5
TMPA1707SP-220MN-D 22.0 13.5 11.5 13.5 11.5 20.5 24
TMPA1707SP-330MN-D 33.0 12 10 12 10 32 37
TMPA1707SP-470MN-D 47.0 9.5 8.0 9.5 8.0 40 47
TMPA1707SP-560MN-D 56.0 8.8 7.3 9.0 7.6 53 64
TMPA1707SP-680MN-D 68.0 8.0 6.5 8.5 7.2 66 76
TMPA1707SP-820MN-D 82.0 6.5 5.7 8.0 6.5 69 83
TMPA1707SP-101MN-D 100.0 6.0 5.0 6.5 5.5 90 105
TAI-TECH P17
Note:
1. Test frequency : Ls : 100KHz /1.0V.
2. All test data referenced to 25℃ ambient.
3. Testing Instrument(or equ) : Agilent 4284A,E4991A,4339B,KEYSIGHT E4980A/AL,chroma3302,3250,16502.
4. Heat Rated Current (Irms) will cause the coil temperature rise approximately ΔT of 40℃
5. Saturation Current (Isat) will cause L0 to drop approximately 30%.
6. The part temperature (ambient + temp rise) should not exceed 125℃under worst case operating conditions.Circuit design,component,PCB trace size and
thickness,airflow and other cooling provisions all affect the part temperature. Part temperature should be verified in the end application.
7. Irms Testing : Temperature rise is highly dependent on many factors including pcb land pattern, trace size, and proximity to other components.
Therefore temperature rise should be verified in application conditions.
8. Rated DC current: The lower value of Irms and Isat
6. Material List
Part Number Inductance
L0 A(uH) ±20%
I rms ( A ) I sat ( A ) DCR
(mΩ)Typ
DCR
(mΩ)Max
Typ Max Typ Max
TMPA2313SP-R47MN-D 0.47 80 75 140 110 0.44 0.5
TMPA2313SP-R68MN-D 0.68 75 70 90 80 0.6 0.72
TMPA2313SP-1R0MN-D 1.00 70 65 60 54 0.8 0.95
TMPA2313SP-1R5MN-D 1.50 62 57 52 48 1.0 1.15
TMPA2313SP-2R2MN-D 2.20 58 52 48 43 1.05 1.25
TMPA2313SP-3R3MN-D 3.30 49 47 41 37 1.5 1.75
TMPA2313SP-4R7MN-D 4.70 47 44 38 34 1.9 2.2
TMPA2313SP-5R6MN-D 5.60 43 40 37 33 2.3 2.7
TMPA2313SP-6R8MN-D 6.80 40 36 36 32 2.7 3.1
TMPA2313SP-100MN-D 10.0 33 30 28 20 3.8 4.15
TMPA2313SP-150MN-D 15.0 26 23 23 18 5.1 6.12
TMPA2313SP-220MN-D 22.0 22 18 15 14 9.2 11
TMPA2313SP-330MN-D 33.0 19 16 12 10.5 13.5 15.4
TMPA2313SP-470MN-D 47.0 17 14 12 10 17.3 20.8
TMPA2313SP-680MN-D 68.0 14 12 12 9.0 26.2 29.5
TMPA2313SP-820MN-D 82.0 12 10 9.0 7.7 31 34.2
TMPA2313SP-101MN-D 100 11 9.5 9.0 7.5 36 40
TMPA2313SP-151MN-D 150 8 7 7 5.5 67 80
TMPA2313SP-251MN-D 250 6.5 5.5 5.0 4.0 110 121
TMPA2313SP-331MN-D 330 5.0 4.5 4.0 3.5 140 160
TMPA2313SP-471MN-D 470 4.5 4.0 3.5 3.0 193 232
NO Items Materials
1 Core Alloy Powder .
2 Wire Polyester Wire or equivalent.
3 Clip 100% Pb free solder(Ni+Sn---Plating)